Number of Working Adults and Target Population

Section 231 Funding Allocation Guide
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Adair 1,313 0.45% Fleming 1,358 0.47%
Allen 1,491 0.51% Floyd 3,671 1.27%
Anderson 1,340 0.46% Franklin 2,718 0.94%
Ballard 274 0.09% Fulton 595 0.21%
Barren 3,421 1.18% Gallatin 774 0.27%
Bath 974 0.34% Garrard 1,402 0.48%
Bell 2,657 0.92% Grant 1,582 0.55%
Boone 4,881 1.68% Graves 1,814 0.63%
Bourbon 1,601 0.55% Grayson 1,947 0.67%
Boyd 2,916 1.01% Green 849 0.29%
Boyle 1,597 0.55% Greenup 1,934 0.67%
Bracken 586 0.20% Hancock 622 0.21%
Breathitt 1,546 0.53% Hardin 5,322 1.84%
Breckinridge 1,507 0.52% Harlan 3,200 1.10%
Bullitt 4,273 1.48% Harrison 1,158 0.40%
Butler 1,167 0.40% Hart 2,097 0.72%
Caldwell 987 0.34% Henderson 3,013 1.04%
Calloway 1,993 0.69% Henry 1,337 0.46%
Campbell 2,787 0.96% Hickman 339 0.12%
Carlisle 348 0.12% Hopkins 2,912 1.01%
Carroll 1,044 0.36% Jackson 1,619 0.56%
Carter 2,294 0.79% Jefferson 42,154 14.55%
Casey 2,023 0.70% Jessamine 3,119 1.08%
Christian 5,177 1.79% Johnson 1,993 0.69%
Clark 2,078 0.72% Kenton 8,255 2.85%
Clay 3,262 1.13% Knott 1,909 0.66%
Clinton 782 0.27% Knox 3,316 1.14%
Crittenden 636 0.22% Larue 1,139 0.39%
Cumberland 576 0.20% Laurel 5,473 1.89%
Daviess 4,900 1.69% Lawrence 2,023 0.70%
Edmonson 978 0.34% Lee 955 0.33%
Elliott 848 0.29% Leslie 917 0.32%
Estill 1,860 0.64% Letcher 2,300 0.79%
Fayette 15,614 5.39% Lewis 1,522 0.53%




Number of Working Adults and Target Population

County

Lincoln
Livingston
Logan
Lyon
Madison
Magoffin
Marion
Marshall
Martin
Mason
McCracken
McCreary
McLean
Meade
Menifee
Mercer
Metcalfe
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan
Muhlenberg
Nelson
Nicholas
Ohio
Oldham
Owen
Owsley
Pendleton
Perry

Pike
Powell

Total 18-64
with <HSE

2,176
468
1,745
706
4,767
1,617
1,820
1,450
1,206
1,312
2,870
2,065
400
1,873
513
1,322
734
1,051
1,894
1,669
2,380
2,277
745
2,256
2,583
985
535
990
2,659
5,750
1,123

% of Total 18-
64 with <HSE

0.75%
0.16%
0.60%
0.24%
1.65%
0.56%
0.63%
0.50%
0.42%
0.45%
0.99%
0.71%
0.14%
0.65%
0.18%
0.46%
0.25%
0.36%
0.65%
0.58%
0.82%
0.79%
0.26%
0.78%
0.89%
0.34%
0.18%
0.34%
0.92%
1.98%
0.39%

County

Pulaski
Robertson
Rockcastle
Rowan
Russell
Scott
Shelby
Simpson
Spencer
Taylor
Todd
Trigg
Trimble
Union
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Webster
Whitley
Wolfe
Woodford

Total 18-64
with <HSE

5,181
183
1,414
1,283
1,270
1,952
3,351
1,194
737
1,511
1,659
994
652
853
8,760
634
2,258
1,081
3,381
1,114
1,213

% of Total
18-64 with
<HSE

1.79%
0.06%
0.49%
0.44%
0.44%
0.67%
1.16%
0.41%
0.25%
0.52%
0.57%
0.34%
0.23%
0.29%
3.02%
0.22%
0.78%
0.37%
1.17%
0.38%
0.42%




Total Funding $18,025,982.00

Source: U.S. Census Bureau. "Sex by Age by Educational Attainment for the Population 18 Years and
Over." American Community Survey, ACS 5-Year Estimates Detailed Tables, Table B15001, 2022, HERE.
Accessed on February 21, 2024.

Total Funding: Based on minimum funding to meet maintenance of effort (90% state match expended
from the year before). Doesn’t include other sources of funding like State Supplement and Performance
Funding as they aren’t promised every year.

Note: Total award will change year to year as it is based on availability of funding. Keep in mind that the
above amount includes federal and state funding, please use a split of 53% State and 47% Federal.


https://data.census.gov/table/ACSDT1Y2022.B15001?q=B15001:%20Sex%20by%20Age%20by%20Educational%20Attainment%20for%20the%20Population%2018%20Years%20and%20Over&g=040XX00US21,21$0500000&tp=true

