Section 231 Funding Allocation Guide

County	Total 18-64 with <hse< th=""><th>% of Total 18- 64 with <hse< th=""><th>County</th><th>Total 18-64 with <hse< th=""><th>% of Total 18-64 with <hse< th=""></hse<></th></hse<></th></hse<></th></hse<>	% of Total 18- 64 with <hse< th=""><th>County</th><th>Total 18-64 with <hse< th=""><th>% of Total 18-64 with <hse< th=""></hse<></th></hse<></th></hse<>	County	Total 18-64 with <hse< th=""><th>% of Total 18-64 with <hse< th=""></hse<></th></hse<>	% of Total 18-64 with <hse< th=""></hse<>
Adair	1,313	0.45%	Fleming	1,358	0.47%
Allen	1,491	0.51%	Floyd	3,671	1.27%
Anderson	1,340	0.46%	Franklin	2,718	0.94%
Ballard	274	0.09%	Fulton	595	0.21%
Barren	3,421	1.18%	Gallatin	774	0.27%
Bath	974	0.34%	Garrard	1,402	0.48%
Bell	2,657	0.92%	Grant	1,582	0.55%
Boone	4,881	1.68%	Graves	1,814	0.63%
Bourbon	1,601	0.55%	Grayson	1,947	0.67%
Boyd	2,916	1.01%	Green	849	0.29%
Boyle	1,597	0.55%	Greenup	1,934	0.67%
Bracken	586	0.20%	Hancock	622	0.21%
Breathitt	1,546	0.53%	Hardin	5,322	1.84%
Breckinridge	1,507	0.52%	Harlan	3,200	1.10%
Bullitt	4,273	1.48%	Harrison	1,158	0.40%
Butler	1,167	0.40%	Hart	2,097	0.72%
Caldwell	987	0.34%	Henderson	3,013	1.04%
Calloway	1,993	0.69%	Henry	1,337	0.46%
Campbell	2,787	0.96%	Hickman	339	0.12%
Carlisle	348	0.12%	Hopkins	2,912	1.01%
Carroll	1,044	0.36%	Jackson	1,619	0.56%
Carter	2,294	0.79%	Jefferson	42,154	14.55%
Casey	2,023	0.70%	Jessamine	3,119	1.08%
Christian	5,177	1.79%	Johnson	1,993	0.69%
Clark	2,078	0.72%	Kenton	8,255	2.85%
Clay	3,262	1.13%	Knott	1,909	0.66%
Clinton	782	0.27%	Knox	3,316	1.14%
Crittenden	636	0.22%	Larue	1,139	0.39%
Cumberland	576	0.20%	Laurel	5,473	1.89%
Daviess	4,900	1.69%	Lawrence	2,023	0.70%
Edmonson	978	0.34%	Lee	955	0.33%
Elliott	848	0.29%	Leslie	917	0.32%
Estill	1,860	0.64%	Letcher	2,300	0.79%
Fayette	15,614	5.39%	Lewis	1,522	0.53%

Number of Working Adults and Target Population

County	Total 18-64 with <hse< th=""><th>% of Total 18- 64 with <hse< th=""><th>County</th><th>Total 18-64 with <hse< th=""><th>% of Total 18-64 with <hse< th=""></hse<></th></hse<></th></hse<></th></hse<>	% of Total 18- 64 with <hse< th=""><th>County</th><th>Total 18-64 with <hse< th=""><th>% of Total 18-64 with <hse< th=""></hse<></th></hse<></th></hse<>	County	Total 18-64 with <hse< th=""><th>% of Total 18-64 with <hse< th=""></hse<></th></hse<>	% of Total 18-64 with <hse< th=""></hse<>
Lincoln	2,176	0.75%	Pulaski	5,181	1.79%
Livingston	468	0.16%	Robertson	183	0.06%
Logan	1,745	0.60%	Rockcastle	1,414	0.49%
Lyon	706	0.24%	Rowan	1,283	0.44%
Madison	4,767	1.65%	Russell	1,270	0.44%
Magoffin	1,617	0.56%	Scott	1,952	0.67%
Marion	1,820	0.63%	Shelby	3,351	1.16%
Marshall	1,450	0.50%	Simpson	1,194	0.41%
Martin	1,206	0.42%	Spencer	737	0.25%
Mason	1,312	0.45%	Taylor	1,511	0.52%
McCracken	2,870	0.99%	Todd	1,659	0.57%
McCreary	2,065	0.71%	Trigg	994	0.34%
McLean	400	0.14%	Trimble	652	0.23%
Meade	1,873	0.65%	Union	853	0.29%
Menifee	513	0.18%	Warren	8,760	3.02%
Mercer	1,322	0.46%	Washington	634	0.22%
Metcalfe	734	0.25%	Wayne	2,258	0.78%
Monroe	1,051	0.36%	Webster	1,081	0.37%
Montgomery	1,894	0.65%	Whitley	3,381	1.17%
Morgan	1,669	0.58%	Wolfe	1,114	0.38%
Muhlenberg	2,380	0.82%	Woodford	1,213	0.42%
Nelson	2,277	0.79%			
Nicholas	745	0.26%			
Ohio	2,256	0.78%			
Oldham	2,583	0.89%			
Owen	985	0.34%			
Owsley	535	0.18%			
Pendleton	990	0.34%			
Perry	2,659	0.92%			
Pike	5,750	1.98%			
Powell	1,123	0.39%			

Number of Working Adults and Target Population

Total 18-64 with less than HSE

289,685

|--|

Source: U.S. Census Bureau. "Sex by Age by Educational Attainment for the Population 18 Years and Over." American Community Survey, ACS 5-Year Estimates Detailed Tables, Table B15001, 2022, <u>HERE</u>. Accessed on February 21, 2024.

Total Funding: Based on minimum funding to meet maintenance of effort (90% state match expended from the year before). Doesn't include other sources of funding like State Supplement and Performance Funding as they aren't promised every year.

Note: Total award will change year to year as it is based on availability of funding. Keep in mind that the above amount includes federal and state funding, **please use a split of 53% State and 47% Federal**.